

Summary Agreement for Renewal of Williamson County Contract

Contract Number:	22IFB151	Department:	Road and Bridge/County Engineer				
Vendor Name:	Tree Limb Chipping Services-RHB						
Purpose/Intended Use of Product or Service (summary):							
22IFB151 - Tree Limb Chipping Services-RHB RENEWAL #2							
Type of Contract:	IFB	Start Date:		20 Dec 2024			
Purchasing Contact:	CHERYL JOHNSON	End Date: 19 Dec 2025		19 Dec 2025			
Department Contact:	Kelly Murphy						
 Williamson County wishes to extend this bid/proposal for the same price, terms, and conditions as the existing contract. PLEASE INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: COMPLETED 1295 FORM; AND RENEWED INSURANCE CERTIFICATE IF IT WAS REQUIRED IN BID/PROPOSAL. Renewal Option Period 2 20 Dec 2024 - 19 Dec 2025 Renewal Option Period 1 20 Dec 2023 - 19 Dec 2024 Initial Contract Period 20 Dec 2022 - 19 Dec 2023 							
Vendor RHB Construction Name Ron Hummel Title V.P. Signature Date 8-19-24		Williamson Co Bill Gravell, J Williamson (Signature	ounty, 710 Main St., Geo r				

22IFB151 TREE LIMB CHIPPING FY23/24/25 Pricing

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	EA	12,000.00
2	Cost per crew (as defined in the General Notes and Technical Specs)	750 HRS	Hour	298.5